University System of Georgia

SER First-Time Freshmen with the HOPE/Zell Scholarship

All Students
Fall 2013

First-Time Freshmen from Georgia High Schools*

Institution Name

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia Regents University
Georgia State University
University of Georgia

Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Kennesaw State University
University of West Georgia
Valdosta State University
Comprehensive Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong State University

Clayton State University

Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Savannah State University

Southern Polytechnic State University
University of North Georgia

State Universities

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Atlanta Metropolitan State College
Bainbridge State College

College of Coastal Georgia

Dalton State College

Darton State College

East Georgia State College
Georgia Gwinnett College

Georgia Highlands College
Georgia Perimeter College
Gordon State College

Middle Georgia State College
South Georgia State College

State Colleges

System Total

First-Time
Freshmen
2,416
724
3,191
4,897
11,228

2,944
3,146
2,121
1,671
9,882

511
882
547
1,073
509
1,259
361
1,263
764
2,888
10,057

966
451
399
556
929
1,047
975
2,014
1,243
3,060
1,106
1,081
878
14,705

45,872

Total HOPE/Zell
Eligible First-
Time Freshmen
Fall 2013

1,211

668
3,020
4,303
9,202

2,785
3,023
2,056
1,586
9,450

483
784
495
886
477
1,244
328
1,167
740
2,691
9,295

890
337
282
491
871
866
903
1,908
1,161
2,529
1,077
997
789
13,101

41,048

Number with
HOPE/Zell
Fall 2013

1,183

415
2,358
4,248
8,204

1,936
2,196
1,305

999
6,436

169
494
195
552
128
1,148
203
313
519
1,665
5,386

527
18
51

250

465

252

273

495

390

514

398

514

310

4,457

24,483

Percentage
with
HOPE/Zell
Fall 2013
97.69
62.13
78.08
98.72
89.15

69.52
72.64
63.47
62.99
68.11

34.99
63.01
39.39
62.30
26.83
92.28
61.89
26.82
70.14
61.87
57.95

59.21

5.34
18.09
50.92
53.39
29.10
30.23
25.94
33.59
20.32
36.95
51.55
39.29
34.02

59.64



** "First-time Freshmen from Georgia High Schools" are the subset of freshmen who have a graduation date from a Geor
or later. These students are considered eligible for HOPE/Zell, but in order to receive HOPE/Zell. they must meet acaden
(a 3.0 in core high school courses). This column also includes any additional first-time freshmen receiving HOPE/Zell ac
but who did not appear to ADC as Georgia high school graduates. This report includes only those students who received
it does not count HOPE Grant recipients as scholarship recipients.
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